

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

## Legislative File No: 2009-0338

**TO:** Mayor and City Council Members

**FROM:** Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator

**DATE:** August 20, 2009

SUBJECT: Tri-Party Funding Program

Upon learning that the Oakland County Administration is recommending to the County Board of Commissioners that the County's participation in the Tri-Party Program be terminated effective October 1, 2009, Council Member Brennan, at the August 17<sup>th</sup> City Council Special Meeting, requested that Council consider a resolution requesting that the County continue participating in the Tri-Party Program.

As detailed in the attached spreadsheet, this program is very important to the City of Rochester Hills. A resolution for consideration has been included in your packets.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		